

FILED
05-06-2024
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

No. 2024AP165

In the Wisconsin Court of Appeals

DISTRICT IV

RISE, INC., *and* JASON RIVERA,
PLAINTIFFS-RESPONDENTS,

v.

WISCONSIN ELECTIONS COMMISSION; MARIBETH WITZEL-
BEHL, CITY CLERK FOR THE CITY OF MADISON,
WISCONSIN; TARA McMENAMIN, CITY CLERK FOR THE
CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN; *and* CELESTINE JEFFREYS,
CITY CLERK FOR THE CITY OF GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN,
DEFENDANTS,

WISCONSIN STATE LEGISLATURE,
INTERVENOR-APPELLANT.

On Appeal From The Dane County Circuit Court,
The Honorable Ryan D. Nilsestuen, Presiding
Case No. 2022CV2446

**REPLY BRIEF OF INTERVENOR-APPELLANT THE
WISCONSIN STATE LEGISLATURE**

MISHA TSEYTLIN
Counsel of Record
State Bar No. 1102199
KEVIN M. LEROY
State Bar No. 1105053
EMILY A. O'BRIEN
State Bar No. 1115609
TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON
SANDERS LLP
227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 3900
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(608) 999-1240 (MT)
(312) 759-1939 (fax)
misha.tseytlin@troutman.com

*Attorneys for Intervenor-
Appellant*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION4

ARGUMENT4

 I. Plaintiffs Cannot Defend The Circuit Court’s
 Incorrect And Unadministrable Definition Of
 “Address” Under Wis. Stat. § 6.874

 II. Plaintiffs Have Not Rebutted The Legislature’s
 Proposed Definition Of Address, But The Court
 Need Not Reach That Issue In Order To Vacate The
 Circuit Court’s Judgment Below 10

CONCLUSION..... 15

RETRIEVEDFROMDEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Gibson v. Overnite Transp. Co.</i> , 2003 WI App 210, 267 Wis. 2d 429, 671 N.W.2d 388.....	13
<i>Richards v. First Union Secs., Inc.</i> , 2006 WI 55, 290 Wis. 2d 620, 714 N.W.2d 913	11
<i>State ex rel. Kalal v. Cir. Ct. for Dane Cnty.</i> , 2004 WI 58, 271 Wis.2d 633, 681 N.W.2d 110	7, 8, 12, 14
<i>Trump v. Biden</i> , 2020 WI 91, 394 Wis. 2d 629, 951 N.W.2d 568	8, 9

Statutes And Rules

1915 Wis. Act 461	14
Wis. Stat. § 6.15	8
Wis. Stat. § 6.34	8, 11, 14
Wis. Stat. § 6.84	9, 13
Wis. Stat. § 6.87	<i>passim</i>
Wis. Stat. § 8.10	8
Wis. Stat. § 8.10	14
Wis. Stat. § 8.28	14

Other Authorities

<i>Address</i> , Merriam-Webster Online	7
<i>Address</i> , Oxford English Dictionary	12
<i>Missing</i> , Oxford English Dictionary	13
Order, <i>White v. WEC</i> , No.2022CV1008 (Sept. 7, 2022).....	10
